D0136 RevC 1 C19-01-01
INSTRUCTION SHEET
Model PA6 Family
Air/Hydraulic Pump 10,000 PSI Capacity
Safety/Warning - Set-up - Operating - Maintenance Instructions
IMPORTANT - READ CAREFULLY
This manual contains important information about the correct installation, operation and maintenance
of this equipment. All persons involved in the installation, operation and maintenance of this equipment

Type
Operator
Useable Oil
Volume
(in3)
No Load
Flow
(cu.in/min)
Flow at
10,000 psi
(cu.in/min)
Air Pressure
(psi)
Wt.
(lbs.)
PA6-98C S/A Foot Pedal 98 82 13 60-150 16
PA6-122 S/A Foot Pedal 122 82 13 60-150 20
PA6-98R S/A Pendant 98 82 13 60-150 23
PA6-231 S/A Foot Pedal 231 82 13 60-150 32
PA6-122D D/A Valve 122 82 13 60-150 22
PA6-231D D/A Valve 231 82 13 60-150 32
PA6-460D D/A Valve 460 82 13 60-150 44
4.0 BASIC OPERTION AND FUNCTION
1. Locate and remove the shipping plug and discard. Ensure the oil level is just below the oil filler
plug hole, see the chart in section 5-B. Install the vent / oil fill / dip stick plug.
2. Remove air inlet shipping plug and discard. Pour a teaspoon of good quality, air tool #10 wt. non-